65 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Accumulator Division
Rockford, Illinois USA
B
la
d
d
e

Hydraulic Accumulator Division
Rockford, Illinois USA
How to Order Bladder Accumulators
Bladder accumulators and gas bottles can be specified by using the symbols in the chart below to develop a model number. Select
only those symbols that represent the features desired, and place them in the sequence indicated by the example at the top of the
chart.
Gas Hyd. Bladder/Seal Design Design
Series Size Construction Pressure Port1 Compound Modification Code
BA 001 B T 01 –A 1
Series
BA Accumulator
BG Gas Bottle
BT Transfer Barrier
3
Ordering InformationModel Code and Options
               Available
3000 5000
Size PSI PSI
C10 10 Cl •
001 1 Pint •
002 1 Quart •
005 150 Cl •
01 1 Gallon • •
02 2½ Gallon • •
05 5 Gallon • •
10 10 Gallon • •
11 11 Gallon •
15 15 Gallon • •
Type of Construction
B Bottom Repairable
Standard on all sizes
T Top Repairable
Optional for 2½ Gallon and up
Working Pressure
3 3,000 PSI (330 bar CE only)
4 4,000 PSI
5 5,000 PSI
6 6,600 PSI
Y Special
Hydraulic Port
T SAE Straight Thread O-Ring (Standard)
10 Cl SAE #8
1 Pint & 1 Quart SAE #12
150 Cl SAE #16
1 Gallon SAE #20
2½ Gallon thru 15 Gallon SAE #24
U NPT Pipe (No Cost Option)
10 Cl 3/4” NPT Male
1 Pint & 1 Quart 3/4” NPTF
150 Cl 1” NPTF
1 Gallon 1 1/4” NPTF
2½ Gallon thru 15 Gallon 2” NPTF
F SAE 4-Bolt Split Flange (No Cost Option)
10 Cl thru 150 Cl (3K) N/A
1 Gallon (3K) 1 1/4”  Code 61
(3000 PSI)
1 Gallon (5K) 1 1/4" Code 62
(6000 PSI)
2½ Gal. thru 15 Gal. (3K) 2” Code 61
(3000 PSI)
2½ Gal. thru 15 Gal. (4K) 1 1/2” Code 62
(6000 PSI)
2½ Gal. thru 15 Gal. (5K) 1 1/2” Code 62
(6000 PSI)
H High Flow 4” NPT Male (Extra Cost Option)
Available on 2½ Gallon thru 15 Gallon Sizes only
(3000 PSI)
A High Flow 4¼-8 UN-2 Straight Thread Male
(Extra Cost Option)
Available on 2½ Gallon thru 15 Gallon Sizes only
(3000 PSI)
C Medium Flow M95x2 Straight Thread Male
(Extra Cost Option)